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Friday     1:00 PM
Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result

z Singles  Division 1: 169 and above
Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place   Bowler Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Ron Johnson 263-244 112 190 40 224 225 200 649 120 769 93.00
2 Robert Deme 231-1403 55 189 41 234 180 215 629 123 752 81.00
3 Mike Johnson 226-16208 113 175 55 147 220 212 579 165 744 56.00
4 Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 173 57 216 172 179 567 171 738 48.00
5 Richard Ramun 226-9456 73 176 54 203 189 181 573 162 735 41.00
6 Lynn George 8476-2815 96 169 61 182 152 212 546 183 729 33.00
7 Rick Land 226-5714 96 206 24 236 197 217 650 72 722 25.00
8 Cyndi Hanley 2921-305 69 G 170 60 196 191 149 536 180 716
9 Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 170 60 169 178 182 529 180 709

10 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 214 16 180 222 257 659 48 707
11 Bert Abrahamzon 9127-8933 113 175 55 168 165 205 538 165 703
12 Rob Brown 227-1259 113 170 60 143 202 161 506 180 686
13 Tim Ferguson 9355-27721 55 G 185 45 192 187 169 548 135 683
14 Tod Davis 8828-41612 69 170 60 156 146 192 494 180 674
15 Evelyn Harrison 8058-2560 45 G 169 61 189 156 144 489 183 672
16 James Surratt 263-16851 65 169 61 133 169 184 486 183 669
17 Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 178 52 171 192 145 508 156 664
18 Adrian Garcia 263-215 93 172 58 181 140 160 481 174 655
19 Tom Caldie 256-958 45 171 59 171 192 105 468 177 645
20 Mike Coe 245-177 77 198 32 161 165 222 548 96 644
21 Raul Cienfuegos 226-1283 19 G 199 31 169 149 215 533 93 626
22 Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 197 33 176 190 159 525 99 624
23 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 184 46 158 168 148 474 138 612
24 Mark Morris 250-320 65 171 59 135 169 130 434 177 611
25 Darren Chan 231-2997 55 193 37 150 190 156 496 111 607
26 Rick Bronner 272-20560 136 195 35 142 171 165 478 105 583
26 Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 177 53 136 131 157 424 159 583
28 Jack Dunn 265-1503 45 195 35 134 174 134 442 105 547
29 Ken Hill 11-778893 93 190 40 102 156 157 415 120 535
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: 168 and below
Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place   Bowler Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Rick Willson 8960-3623 95 166 64 189 208 194 591 192 783 92.00
2 Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 151 79 190 157 191 538 237 775 77.00
3 Teri Abrahamzon 8960-5017 113 G 96 134 125 85 141 351 402 753 53.00
4 Gene Mendenhall 9142-2645 77 162 68 162 211 156 529 204 733 43.00
5 Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 126 104 149 144 126 419 312 731 34.00
6 Ricky Padilla 277-8564 96 164 66 168 200 161 529 198 727 24.00
7 Jackie DeTorres 8970-24294 19 G 145 85 158 164 147 469 255 724 15.00
8 John Brasesco 9142-4692 77 134 96 133 146 155 434 288 722
9 Sue Gagne 8960-3623 95 G 146 84 152 182 132 466 252 718
9 Melissa Dugger 8960-5021 113 G 101 129 118 101 112 331 387 718

11 Ron Fenech 8960-4228 113 131 99 154 122 143 419 297 716
12 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 113 117 111 112 137 360 351 711
13 Alan Weinel 8828-43263 69 140 90 176 124 137 437 270 707
13 Larry Mustain 263-7711 112 151 79 141 170 159 470 237 707
15 Jesse Kegarise 8828-43909 93 157 73 143 151 190 484 219 703
16 Terri Fenech 8960-4307 113 G 93 137 90 106 83 279 411 690
17 John Carl 8970-16829 19 155 75 161 171 115 447 225 672
18 Wayne Brooks 231-268 55 168 62 160 168 154 482 186 668
19 Michelle Dunn 2-7407 45 G 168 62 140 161 180 481 186 667
20 Benard Moreno 8828-46055 69 127 103 111 131 115 357 309 666
21 Erle Hansen 8828-44647 69 158 72 135 155 152 442 216 658
22 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 140 90 142 130 114 386 270 656
23 Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 139 91 145 81 134 360 273 633
24 Bob Olsen 8828-35424 93 166 64 126 165 132 423 192 615
25 Ken Zuckerman 231-443 55 147 83 99 135 131 365 249 614
26 Adel Ellingson 2884-249 65 G 139 91 101 96 140 337 273 610
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 1: 326 and above
Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place     Team Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 R. Padilla/L. George 333 127 345 326 371 1042 381 1423 153.00

Ricky Padilla 277-8564 96 164 66 208 176 186 570 198 768
Lynn George 8476-2815 96 169 61 137 150 185 472 183 655

2 M. Johnson/R. Land 381 79 382 399 399 1180 237 1417 116.00
Mike Johnson 226-16208 113 175 55 157 194 203 554 165 719
Rick Land 226-5714 96 206 24 225 205 196 626 72 698

3 T. Davis/C. Hanley 340 120 341 329 367 1037 360 1397 65.00
Tod Davis 8828-41612 69 170 60 172 161 178 511 180 691
Cyndi Hanley 2921-305 69 G 170 60 169 168 189 526 180 706

4 D. Chan/T. Ferguson 378 82 346 399 391 1136 246 1382 30.00
Darren Chan 231-2997 55 193 37 171 216 192 579 111 690
Tim Ferguson 9355-27721 55 G 185 45 175 183 199 557 135 692

5 B. Olsen/K. Hill 356 104 379 345 338 1062 312 1374
Bob Olsen 8828-35424 93 166 64 177 87 153 417 192 609
Ken Hill 11-778893 93 190 40 202 258 185 645 120 765

6 M. Akiyoshi/W. Brooks 341 119 350 328 338 1016 357 1373
Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 173 57 165 173 192 530 171 701
Wayne Brooks 231-268 55 168 62 185 155 146 486 186 672

7 T. Kaufmann/G. Kaufmann 392 68 368 392 385 1145 204 1349
Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 178 52 177 160 171 508 156 664
Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 214 16 191 232 214 637 48 685

8 S. DeTorres/J. DeTorres 329 131 343 311 297 951 393 1344
Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 184 46 228 177 201 606 138 744
Jackie DeTorres 8970-24294 19 G 145 85 115 134 96 345 255 600

9 K. Zuckerman/R. Deme 336 124 340 306 315 961 372 1333
Ken Zuckerman 231-443 55 147 83 169 126 125 420 249 669
Robert Deme 231-1403 55 189 41 171 180 190 541 123 664

10 R. Cienfuegos/T. Patterson 396 64 375 371 348 1094 192 1286
Raul Cienfuegos 226-1283 19 G 199 31 160 178 206 544 93 637
Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 197 33 215 193 142 550 99 649

10 M. Dunn/J. Dunn 363 97 340 341 314 995 291 1286
Michelle Dunn 2-7407 45 G 168 62 151 171 145 467 186 653
Jack Dunn 265-1503 45 195 35 189 170 169 528 105 633

12 R. Bronner/M. Coe 393 67 357 344 377 1078 201 1279
Rick Bronner 272-20560 136 195 35 161 163 173 497 105 602
Mike Coe 245-177 77 198 32 196 181 204 581 96 677

13 A. Tourtillott/R. Johnson 367 93 363 292 258 913 279 1192
Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 177 53 170 107 120 397 159 556
Ron Johnson 263-244 112 190 40 193 185 138 516 120 636

14 E. Harrison/T. Caldie 340 120 296 272 251 819 360 1179
Evelyn Harrison 8058-2560 45 G 169 61 148 146 118 412 183 595
Tom Caldie 256-958 45 171 59 148 126 133 407 177 584
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 2: 325 and below
Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place    Team Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 J. Brasesco/G. Mendenhall 296 164 307 326 344 977 492 1469 153.00

John Brasesco 9142-4692 77 134 96 121 156 138 415 288 703
Gene Mendenhall 9142-2645 77 162 68 186 170 206 562 204 766

2 L. Mustain/J. Kegarise 308 152 325 322 334 981 456 1437 116.00
Larry Mustain 263-7711 112 151 79 135 141 168 444 237 681
Jesse Kegarise 8828-43909 93 157 73 190 181 166 537 219 756

3 M. Dugger/R. Brown 271 189 269 263 305 837 567 1404 65.00
Melissa Dugger 8960-5021 113 G 101 129 123 111 132 366 387 753
Rob Brown 227-1259 113 170 60 146 152 173 471 180 651

4 R. Salazar/L. Salazar 239 221 220 265 241 726 663 1389 15.00
Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 113 117 114 154 113 381 351 732
Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 126 104 106 111 128 345 312 657

4 B. Moreno/E. Hansen 285 175 298 276 290 864 525 1389 15.00
Benard Moreno 8828-46055 69 127 103 99 149 136 384 309 693
Erle Hansen 8828-44647 69 158 72 199 127 154 480 216 696

6 S. Gagne/R. Willson 312 148 323 277 340 940 444 1384
Sue Gagne 8960-3623 95 G 146 84 129 112 174 415 252 667
Rick Willson 8960-3623 95 166 64 194 165 166 525 192 717

7 R. DiBasilio/C. Akin 290 170 355 255 250 860 510 1370
Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 139 91 146 129 114 389 273 662
Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 151 79 209 126 136 471 237 708

8 T. Fenech/R. Fenech 224 236 220 219 217 656 708 1364
Terri Fenech 8960-4307 113 G 93 137 109 104 78 291 411 702
Ron Fenech 8960-4228 113 131 99 111 115 139 365 297 662

9 T. Abrahamzon/B. Abrahamzon 271 189 292 246 253 791 567 1358
Teri Abrahamzon 8960-5017 113 G 96 134 89 87 103 279 402 681
Bert Abrahamzon 9127-8933 113 175 55 203 159 150 512 165 677

10 D. Ellingson/J. Surratt 309 151 286 274 344 904 453 1357
Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 140 90 125 108 143 376 270 646
James Surratt 263-16851 65 169 61 161 166 201 528 183 711

11 M. Termaat/R. McMahan 289 171 290 266 269 825 513 1338
Mike Termaat 8960-3308 113 146 84 165 128 137 430 252 682
Rich McMahan 8960-4663 113 143 87 125 138 132 395 261 656

12 M. Morris/A. Ellingson 310 150 309 283 278 870 450 1320
Mark Morris 250-320 65 171 59 222 147 184 553 177 730
Adel Ellingson 2884-249 65 G 139 91 87 136 94 317 273 590

13 J. Carl/R. Maguire 325 135 257 331 325 913 405 1318
John Carl 8970-16829 19 155 75 122 142 168 432 225 657
Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 170 60 135 189 157 481 180 661

14 A. Weinel/A. Garcia 312 148 236 306 274 816 444 1260
Alan Weinel 8828-43263 69 140 90 97 152 113 362 270 632
Adrian Garcia 263-215 93 172 58 139 154 161 454 174 628
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
] All Event #1  Division 1: 169 and above
Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place  Bowler Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Mike Johnson 226-16208 113 175 330 1133 330 1463 33.00

Singles 165 147 220 212 579 165 744
Doubles 165 157 194 203 554 165 719

2 Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 173 342 1097 342 1439 28.00
Singles 171 216 172 179 567 171 738
Doubles 171 165 173 192 530 171 701

3 Cyndi Hanley 2921-305 69 G 170 360 1062 360 1422 24.00
Singles 180 196 191 149 536 180 716
Doubles 180 169 168 189 526 180 706

4 Robert Deme 231-1403 55 189 246 1170 246 1416 17.00
Singles 123 234 180 215 629 123 752
Doubles 123 171 180 190 541 123 664

5 Ron Johnson 263-244 112 190 240 1165 240 1405 14.00
Singles 120 224 225 200 649 120 769
Doubles 120 193 185 138 516 120 636

6 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 214 96 1296 96 1392 11.00
Singles 48 180 222 257 659 48 707
Doubles 48 191 232 214 637 48 685

7 Lynn George 8476-2815 96 169 366 1018 366 1384 8.00
Singles 183 182 152 212 546 183 729
Doubles 183 137 150 185 472 183 655

8 Bert Abrahamzon 9127-8933 113 175 330 1050 330 1380
Singles 165 168 165 205 538 165 703
Doubles 165 203 159 150 512 165 677

8 James Surratt 263-16851 65 169 366 1014 366 1380
Singles 183 133 169 184 486 183 669
Doubles 183 161 166 201 528 183 711

10 Tim Ferguson 9355-27721 55 G 185 270 1105 270 1375
Singles 135 192 187 169 548 135 683
Doubles 135 175 183 199 557 135 692

11 Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 170 360 1010 360 1370
Singles 180 169 178 182 529 180 709
Doubles 180 135 189 157 481 180 661

12 Tod Davis 8828-41612 69 170 360 1005 360 1365
Singles 180 156 146 192 494 180 674
Doubles 180 172 161 178 511 180 691

13 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 184 276 1080 276 1356
Singles 138 158 168 148 474 138 612
Doubles 138 228 177 201 606 138 744

14 Mark Morris 250-320 65 171 354 987 354 1341
Singles 177 135 169 130 434 177 611
Doubles 177 222 147 184 553 177 730

15 Rob Brown 227-1259 113 170 360 977 360 1337
Singles 180 143 202 161 506 180 686
Doubles 180 146 152 173 471 180 651

16 Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 178 312 1016 312 1328
Singles 156 171 192 145 508 156 664
Doubles 156 177 160 171 508 156 664
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Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place      Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 Mike Coe 245-177 77 198 192 1129 192 1321

Singles 96 161 165 222 548 96 644
Doubles 96 196 181 204 581 96 677

18 Ken Hill 11-778893 93 190 240 1060 240 1300
Singles 120 102 156 157 415 120 535
Doubles 120 202 258 185 645 120 765

19 Darren Chan 231-2997 55 193 222 1075 222 1297
Singles 111 150 190 156 496 111 607
Doubles 111 171 216 192 579 111 690

20 Adrian Garcia 263-215 93 172 348 935 348 1283
Singles 174 181 140 160 481 174 655
Doubles 174 139 154 161 454 174 628

21 Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 197 198 1075 198 1273
Singles 99 176 190 159 525 99 624
Doubles 99 215 193 142 550 99 649

22 Evelyn Harrison 8058-2560 45 G 169 366 901 366 1267
Singles 183 189 156 144 489 183 672
Doubles 183 148 146 118 412 183 595

23 Raul Cienfuegos 226-1283 19 G 199 186 1077 186 1263
Singles 93 169 149 215 533 93 626
Doubles 93 160 178 206 544 93 637

24 Tom Caldie 256-958 45 171 354 875 354 1229
Singles 177 171 192 105 468 177 645
Doubles 177 148 126 133 407 177 584

25 Rick Bronner 272-20560 136 195 210 975 210 1185
Singles 105 142 171 165 478 105 583
Doubles 105 161 163 173 497 105 602

26 Jack Dunn 265-1503 45 195 210 970 210 1180
Singles 105 134 174 134 442 105 547
Doubles 105 189 170 169 528 105 633

27 Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 177 318 821 318 1139
Singles 159 136 131 157 424 159 583
Doubles 159 170 107 120 397 159 556
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
] All Event #1  Division 2: 168 and below
Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place     Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount 

1 Rick Willson 8960-3623 95 166 384 1116 384 1500 32.00
Singles 192 189 208 194 591 192 783
Doubles 192 194 165 166 525 192 717

2 Gene Mendenhall 9142-2645 77 162 408 1091 408 1499 29.00
Singles 204 162 211 156 529 204 733
Doubles 204 186 170 206 562 204 766

3 Ricky Padilla 277-8564 96 164 396 1099 396 1495 25.00
Singles 198 168 200 161 529 198 727
Doubles 198 208 176 186 570 198 768

4 Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 151 474 1009 474 1483 17.00
Singles 237 190 157 191 538 237 775
Doubles 237 209 126 136 471 237 708

5 Melissa Dugger 8960-5021 113 G 101 774 697 774 1471 13.00
Singles 387 118 101 112 331 387 718
Doubles 387 123 111 132 366 387 753

6 Jesse Kegarise 8828-43909 93 157 438 1021 438 1459 9.00
Singles 219 143 151 190 484 219 703
Doubles 219 190 181 166 537 219 756

7 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 113 702 741 702 1443 5.00
Singles 351 111 112 137 360 351 711
Doubles 351 114 154 113 381 351 732

8 Teri Abrahamzon 8960-5017 113 G 96 804 630 804 1434
Singles 402 125 85 141 351 402 753
Doubles 402 89 87 103 279 402 681

9 John Brasesco 9142-4692 77 134 576 849 576 1425
Singles 288 133 146 155 434 288 722
Doubles 288 121 156 138 415 288 703

10 Terri Fenech 8960-4307 113 G 93 822 570 822 1392
Singles 411 90 106 83 279 411 690
Doubles 411 109 104 78 291 411 702

11 Larry Mustain 263-7711 112 151 474 914 474 1388
Singles 237 141 170 159 470 237 707
Doubles 237 135 141 168 444 237 681

11 Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 126 624 764 624 1388
Singles 312 149 144 126 419 312 731
Doubles 312 106 111 128 345 312 657

13 Sue Gagne 8960-3623 95 G 146 504 881 504 1385
Singles 252 152 182 132 466 252 718
Doubles 252 129 112 174 415 252 667

14 Ron Fenech 8960-4228 113 131 594 784 594 1378
Singles 297 154 122 143 419 297 716
Doubles 297 111 115 139 365 297 662

15 Benard Moreno 8828-46055 69 127 618 741 618 1359
Singles 309 111 131 115 357 309 666
Doubles 309 99 149 136 384 309 693

16 Erle Hansen 8828-44647 69 158 432 922 432 1354
Singles 216 135 155 152 442 216 658
Doubles 216 199 127 154 480 216 696
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Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Place          Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 Wayne Brooks 231-268 55 168 372 968 372 1340

Singles 186 160 168 154 482 186 668
Doubles 186 185 155 146 486 186 672

18 Alan Weinel 8828-43263 69 140 540 799 540 1339
Singles 270 176 124 137 437 270 707
Doubles 270 97 152 113 362 270 632

19 John Carl 8970-16829 19 155 450 879 450 1329
Singles 225 161 171 115 447 225 672
Doubles 225 122 142 168 432 225 657

20 Jackie DeTorres 8970-24294 19 G 145 510 814 510 1324
Singles 255 158 164 147 469 255 724
Doubles 255 115 134 96 345 255 600

21 Michelle Dunn 2-7407 45 G 168 372 948 372 1320
Singles 186 140 161 180 481 186 667
Doubles 186 151 171 145 467 186 653

22 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 140 540 762 540 1302
Singles 270 142 130 114 386 270 656
Doubles 270 125 108 143 376 270 646

23 Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 139 546 749 546 1295
Singles 273 145 81 134 360 273 633
Doubles 273 146 129 114 389 273 662

24 Ken Zuckerman 231-443 55 147 498 785 498 1283
Singles 249 99 135 131 365 249 614
Doubles 249 169 126 125 420 249 669

25 Bob Olsen 8828-35424 93 166 384 840 384 1224
Singles 192 126 165 132 423 192 615
Doubles 192 177 87 153 417 192 609

26 Adel Ellingson 2884-249 65 G 139 546 654 546 1200
Singles 273 101 96 140 337 273 610
Doubles 273 87 136 94 317 273 590
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
> All Event #2  Division 1: Individual

Event USBC Game Game Game Prize
Place         Name Sanction Branch Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 214 1296 25.00

Singles 180 222 257 659
Doubles 191 232 214 637

2 Rick Land 226-5714 96 206 1276
Singles 236 197 217 650
Doubles 225 205 196 626

3 Robert Deme 231-1403 55 189 1170
Singles 234 180 215 629
Doubles 171 180 190 541

4 Darren Chan 231-2997 55 193 1075
Singles 150 190 156 496
Doubles 171 216 192 579

5 Jack Dunn 265-1503 45 195 970
Singles 134 174 134 442
Doubles 189 170 169 528
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